Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
MicroLogix 1200 32-point Solid-state 24V DC Sink Output Module
Catalog Number 1762-OV32T
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list includes substantive updates only and is not intended to reflect all changes.
Product Overview
The MicroLogix™ 1200 32-point solid-state 24V DC sink output expansion I/O module is suitable for use in an industrial environment when installed in accordance with these

Surge current, max 2.0 A - Repeatability is once every 2 s @ 60 °C (140 °F) for 10 ms.
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 102
General Specifications
Attribute Value
Dimensions
HxWxD
90 x 40.4 x 87 mm
(3.54 x 1.59 x 3.43 in.)
Shipping weight, approx. 200 g (7.05 oz)
Bus current draw, max 175 mA @ 5V DC
0 mA @ 24V DC
Heat dissipation 3.4 W @ 26.4V DC
Wire size 0.14, 0.25, 0.33 mm2 (26, 24, 22 AWG), solid or stranded copper wire rated @ 90 °C (194 °F)
Wiring category(1)
(1) Use this Conductor Category information for planning conductor routing. See the Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1.
2 - on signal ports
Pilot duty rating Not rated
Enclosure type rating IP20
North American temp code T3C
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value
Temperature, operating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20…+60 °C (-4…+140 °F)
Temperature, nonoperating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Nonoperating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Nonoperating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Nonoperating Thermal Shock):
-40…+85 °C (-40…+185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5…95% noncondensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10…500 Hz
Altitude, operating, max 2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating, panel mounted IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating
IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
50 g - Panel mount
40 g - DIN rail mount
Emissions IEC 61000-6-4
10 Rockwell Automation Publication 1762-IN021C-EN-P - November 2024
MicroLogix 1200 32-point Solid-state 24V DC Sink Output Module Installation Instructions
Additional Resources
For more information on the products that are described in this publication, use these resources. You can view or download publications at rok.auto/literature.
ESD immunity
IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
4 kV indirect
Radiated RF immunity IEC 61000-4-3:
10V/m with 1 kHz sine wave 80% AM from 80…2700 MHz
EFT/B immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
±2 kV @ 5 kHz on signal ports
Surge transient immunity IEC 61000-4-5:
±1 kV line-line(DM) and ±2 kV line-earth(CM) on signal ports
Conducted RF immunity IEC 61000-4-6:
10V rms with 1 kHz sine wave 80% AM from 150 kHz…80 MHz
Certifications
Certification (when product is marked)(1)
(1) See the Product Certification link at rok.auto/certifications for Declaration of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification details.
Value
c-UL-us UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment, certified for US and Canada. See UL File E334470.
UL Listed for Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous Locations, certified for U.S. and Canada. See UL File E334470.
CE
European Union 2014/30/EU EMC Directive, compliant with:
EN 61000-6-2; Industrial Immunity
EN 61000-6-4; Industrial Emissions